
Voltage Controlled Oscillator ROS-EDR6269
Typical Performance Data      

Frequency and Tuning Sensitivity

40.0

41.5

43.0

44.5

46.0

47.5

49.0

50.5

52.0

53.5

55.0

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0

Tuning Voltage (V)

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
(M

H
z)

1.0

1.4

1.8

2.2

2.6

3.0

3.4

3.8

4.2

4.6

5.0

Tu
ni

ng
 S

en
si

tiv
ity

 (M
H

z/
V

)

FREQ. @ -55°C
FREQ. @ +25°C
FREQ. @ +85°C
T.SENS @ +25°C

Harmonics Level

-70

-63

-56

-49

-42

-35

-28

-21

-14

-7

0

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0

Tuning Voltage (V)

H
ar

m
on

ic
s 

(d
B

c)

F2 @ +25°C

F3 @ +25°C

F4 @ +25°C

Phase Noise

-170

-160

-150

-140

-130

-120

-110

-100

-90

-80

-70

1 10 100 1000

Frequency Offset (kHz)

P
ha

se
 N

oi
se

 (d
B

c/
H

z)

Phase Noise @ +25°C

Power Output

-2.0

-1.7

-1.4

-1.1

-0.8

-0.5

-0.2

0.1

0.4

0.7

1.0

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0

Tuning Voltage (V)
O

ut
pu

t P
ow

er
 (d

B
m

)

-55°C

+25°C

+85°C

Frequency Pushing

-0.050

-0.045

-0.040

-0.035

-0.030

-0.025

-0.020

-0.015

-0.010

-0.005

0.000

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0

Tuning Voltage (V)

P
us

hi
ng

 (M
H

z/
V

)

Pushing @ +25°C

REV. X1
ROS-EDR6269

060531
Page 2 of 2


